ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE, 2018-19
COLLEGE OF MEDICINE - MS 2

card payments or car loans. Tuition and fees are subject to change.

The following estimates are based on average costs in the Syracuse area. Your actual expenses may be less,
especially if you create and monitor a personal budget. By spending less, you will borrow less from student
loans, or be able to manage other costs that cannot be included for federal student aid purposes, such as credit

Tuition, NYS Resident, per year
Non-resident, per year

Fees (per year)
USMLE Step 1 Fee
Books & Supplies
Living Expenses
(Through May 17 to allow for USMLE exam)
Rent & Utilities (per month)
Food (per month)
Personal (per month)
Travel (per month)

Loan fees (Avg. Ln $54,000)

Your total costs (NY resident)
Your total costs (non-NY resident)

Academic Year

$43,020
$65,160

$1,361
$585
$1,580
$19,400
10 months

$1,000 $10,000
$490 $4,900
$200 $2,000
$250 $2,500
$1,360

$67,306
$89,446

you borrow has to be repaid, with interest.

To determine how much to borrow, subtract your total resources from your costs.
If your costs are greater than your resources and aid, you probably need to reduce your
budget. Tips on budgeting can be found on the back of this sheet. Remember that what




