## ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE, 2018-19 COLLEGE OF MEDICINE - MS 2

The following estimates are based on average costs in the Syracuse area. Your actual expenses may be less, especially if you create and monitor a personal budget. By spending less, you will borrow less from student loans, or be able to manage other costs that cannot be included for federal student aid purposes, such as credit card payments or car loans. **Tuition and fees are subject to change**.

		Academic Year
<b>Tuition,</b> NYS Resident, per year Non-resident, per year		<b>\$43,020</b> \$65,160
Fees (per year)		\$1,361
USMLE Step 1 Fee		\$585
Books & Supplies		\$1,580
Living Expenses		\$19,400
(Through May 17 to allow for USMLE exam)		10 months
Rent & Utilities (per month)	\$1,000	\$10,000
Food (per month)	\$490	\$4,900
Personal (per month)	\$200	\$2,000
Travel (per month)	\$250	\$2,500
<b>Loan fees</b> (Avg. Ln \$54,000)		\$1,360
Your total costs (NY resident)		\$67,306
Your total costs (non-NY resident)		\$89,446

<u>To determine how much to borrow</u>, subtract your total resources from your costs. If your costs are greater than your resources and aid, you probably need to reduce your budget. Tips on budgeting can be found on the back of this sheet. Remember that what you borrow has to be repaid, with interest.